A ‘ ArchivesSpace

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Thisfinding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on July 09, 2024.

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Table of Contents

SUMMEANY TNFOMMIBEION ...ttt b bbbttt e s et e b e s bt e bt bt e st e ae e e et et e benbesaenrenneas 3
BiographiCal SKEICH ...ttt bbbt a et e e e b e b b e ne e 3
SCOPE @NA CONMEENES ...ttt sttt b e bt s bt bt bt e bt e e e e e s e b e s b e e bt nb e s bt eb e e st e se e e et e neenbenreenis 6
Arrangement Of the COIECTION ...t nre s 6
AdMINISLrative INFOMMBIION  ....ooueiiiiiiiee ettt st e bbbt bt et et e e et et e benbeenis 7
Controlled ACCESS HEAMINGS .....ooueiuiiieeeiesie sttt sttt e b et b e b st e e bt se e e e s et e b e nbenbe e ens 8
(@00 1= ot (o] g I 1 0177< o1 (o ST UPRURPRPRPRRR 8
Biographical and AutobiographiCal MaEialS .........cccoeiiiiiinirineee e e 8
(@0 == 0010 (= 0ol OSSPSR 9
WIHTINGS, POEITY, SLOTTES ..ottt b e bbbt et e e e b et e be b 10
Writings: MonOgrapis Of ATTISES ...couiiiiiciiieieriese sttt bbbt e e 11
WIHTINGS, ATTICIES ON ATTISIS ..ot b ettt ettt b e b nbenneeaeas 20
WIitings: ArtiCIES 0N AT TOPICS ..eoiuiiiiiiiitiiiieeeeeee ettt sttt be et e bbb seesbe s eneenes 59
WIHTINGS: BOOK REVIBIWS ...ttt bbbt be et e bbb e ne e 71
WIHTINGS, MISCEITANEOUS ...ttt b ettt b bbb bt b e neenes 72

- Page 2 -



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Summary Information

Repository:

Title:

ID:

Date[inclusive]:
Physical Description:
Physical L ocation:

Language of the
Material:

Abstract:

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives
Alfred Werner Papers

ger096

1903-1979

23 cubic ft.

The materials are located onsite in the department.

English, German , French , Hebrew , Spanish .

The Alfred Werner Papers contain typescripts of hiswritings on artists
and art topics, aswell as asmall amount of correspondence, student
papers, notes and research materials used for his writing. Werner's
main focus was on Jewish art and artists.

Preferred Citation

Preferred citation for this material is as follows:

Identification of specific item, series, box, folder, Alfred Werner Papers, 1903-1979. M..E.
Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives, University Libraries, University at
Albany, State University of New Y ork (hereafter referred to as the Werner Papers).

N Return to Table of Contents

Biographical Sketch

Alfred Werner was born Alfred Weintraub on March 30, 1911. Both his mother, Frederika (née
Silberstein) and father, Ignatz Weintraub, were born in the former Polish city of Lwow (Lemberg), but
relocated to Viennain 1898, where Ignatz studied law at the University of Vienna, and where both Alfred
and his brother Edward (1914) were born. Both sons followed their father into the study of law, although
Alfred was encouraged early by histeachers to study philology.

Werner studied law at the University of Viennafrom 1929 to 1934, but also took coursesin German
literature, philology, pedagogy, history, and geography, with aspirations of ateaching career. After his
graduation from the University, he continued hisliterary pursuits, writing for the Jewish publication Die

- PageS-



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Simmeand Gerechtigkeit, and publishing avolume of poetry under thetitle Gebet aus der Tiefein
1936. During thistime, he also lectured at the extension division of the University of Vienna and acted as
literary director of the Judische Kulturstelle in Vienna. His career was cut short when he was arrested in
1938 and sent to the concentration camp Dachau, where he spent nearly ayear, until he was allowed to
immigrate to England in 1939. During the summer of 1940, Werner was again briefly interned, thistime
in the Kitchener Camp near Sandwich, England, awaiting a U.S. visa. Werner wrote articles for the camp
publication, The Kitchener Review, and continued to write poetry describing his experiences of exile
and internment.

In 1940, Werner arrived in New Y ork City, spent ayear mastering his English language skills, and

by 1941 was freelance writing articles and reviews for the The New York Times, Kenyon Review,
Commentary and Arts Magazine. He became an editor for the Universal Jewish Encyclopedia in 1941
and continued until 1945. During the late 1940s, Werner continued to pursue his freelance career and also
held editorial positions onthe Chicago Jewish Forumand later Survey Reports.

Werner spent the years from 1949 to 1952 absorbed in the study of art history at the Institute of Fine Arts
of New York University, the beginning of his career as an art historian and serious art critic. From 1953
until his death in 1979, Werner published no |ess than 20 monographs on such artists as Ernst Barlach,
Marc Chagall, Edgar Degas, Amedeo Modigliani, Chaim Soutine, Moses Soyer, and Max Weber, as well
as over 2,000 articles and reviews on artists and art topics, including his regular monthly article series,
"Views and Visions', for the magazine Art Voices.

Werner was married three times, but had no children. Hisfirst wife, Gertrude "Trudy", a psychoanalyst,
emigrated with Werner to the United States in 1940, but died shortly thereafter. Werner married his
second wife, Judith, in 1953, who died in the late 1960s. He was married to his third wife, Lisa, from
1975 until his death on July 14, 1979.

A Return to Table of Contents

Chronology of Events

1911 Born March 30 in Vienna, Austriato
Frederika (b. Silberstein) and Ignatz
Weintraub.

1914 Birth of brother, Edward.

1918-1929 Attended elementary and secondary

schoolsin Vienna; graduated Spring 1929.

1929-1934 Studied law at the University of Vienna;
graduated with degree of Dr. jur.

- Page 4-



1935-1936

1935-1938

1936-1938

1938-1939

1939

1940

1940

1941-1945

1941-1945

1943-1960

1945

1946-1950

1948-1949

1949-1952

1953

Werner, Alfred; Papers

- Page 5-

Worked for the publications Die Simme
and Gerechtigkeit (Vienna).

Lectured at extension division of
University of Vienna.

Literary director of Judische Kulturstelle
in Vienna.

Interned in Dachau concentration camp.
Emigrated to England.

Summer, interned in Kitchener Camp near
Sandwich, England; wrote articles for the
Kitchener Camp Review.

Emigrated to the United States.

Editor, The Universal Jewish
Encyclopedia; also wrote articles for the
New York Times, the Kenyon Review,

Commentary and Arts Magazine.

Short association with the Office of War
Information (OWI1).

Associate editor, Chicago Jewish Forum.
Became naturalized U.S. citizen.

Consultant for the Office of Jewish
Affairs, American Jewish Congress,
consultant for Survey Reports.

Editor of Little Book Art Series.

Student of fine arts at Institute of Fine
Arts, New York University.

Editor of Survey Reports; married second
wife, Judith Mayer.



Werner, Alfred; Papers

1955-1958 Lecturer in the school of General Studies
at City College and Wagner College,
CUNY.

1956-1978 Art Consultant for the Theodor Herzl

Institute, New Y ork City.

1967 Awarded prof. honoris causa by the
Austrian Ministry of Education.

1975 Married Lisa Tramm in March.

1979 Died on July 14 in New Y ork City.

N Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents

The Alfred Werner Papersis divided into eight series and contains typescripts of hiswritings on artists
and art topics, aswell as asmall amount of correspondence, student papers, notes and research materials
used for hiswriting. Werner's main focus was on Jewish art and artists. Included in the collection are:
typescripts and research materials for his monographs, essayistic writings and reviews; a small amount
of correspondence with famous artists, including Achiam, Abdullah Alkara, Mordecai Ardon, Otto
Bihalj-Merion, Marc Chagall, Isac Friedlander, Erich Heckel, Marcel Janco, Benjamin Kopman, Alfred
Rubens, Michael Schreck, Ben Shahn, and Anna Ticho; as well as copious research notes and supporting
materials.

 Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement of the Collection

The collection is organized into the following series:

Series 1 - Biographical and Autobiographical Materials, ca. 1939-1976, Undated
Series 2 - Correspondence, 1942-1949, Undated

Series 3 - Writings: Poetry, Stories, 1939-1947, Undated

Series 4 - Writings: Monographs of Artists, 1935-1979, Undated

Series 5 - Writings: Articles on Artists, 1903-1979, Undated

- Page6_

a b~ wWwNBEF



Werner, Alfred; Papers

6  Series6 - Writings: Articleson Art Topics, 1921-1978, Undated
7  Series7 - Writings. Book Reviews, Undated
8  Series 8- Writings. Miscellaneous, 1958-1973, Undated

A Return to Table of Contents

Administrative I nformation

Publication Statement

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives

Revision Description
Encoded in EAD by Jodi Boyle 2012
Processing Information

Processed in 2011 by Sandra Hunt Hawrylchak.

Access

Access to this record group is unrestricted.

Copyright

The researcher assumes full responsibility for conforming with the laws of copyright. Whenever
possible, the M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archiveswill provide
information about copyright owners and other restrictions, but the legal determination ultimately
rests with the researcher. Requests for permission to publish materia from this collection should be
discussed with the Head of Special Collections and Archives.

Acquisition Information
The Alfred Werner Papers were donated to the University Libraries of the State University of New

Y ork by hiswidow, Lisa Werner, on November 2, 1981.

N Return to Table of Contents

- Page?-



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Controlled Access Headings

e Art

*  Architecture

World War, 1939-1945--Refugees.
 Austrians--United States.

« Jews--Austria--Vienna

e Journalists--United States.

* Art Historians--United States.

* Jewish Art

Jewish Artists

World War, 1939-1945--Poetry.
e NewYork (N.Y.)

e  Sandwich (England)

»  Correspondence

*  Poetry

*  Reviews (document genre)
e Essays

e typescripts

* Articles

»  Clippings

. Research Notes

»  Exhibition catalogs

«  Werner, Alfred, 1911-1979

e  Chagall, Marc, 1887-1985

. Barlach, Ernst, 1870-1938

*  Modigliani, Amedeo, 1884-1920
. Pascin, Jules, 1885-1930

e Soutine, Chaim, 1893-1943
Soyer, Moses, 1899-1974

Collection Inventory

Biographical and Autobiographical Materials, ca. 1939-1976Undated
Arrangement

Arranged chronologically.

- Pages_



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Scope and Contents

This series contains only a small amount of materials, but includes a short autobiographical sketch, written by
Werner shortly after coming to the United States, as well as lexicon and other articles describing Werner's work as
an art historian.

Title/Description Instances

"Curriculum vitae", ca. 1939 Box 1 (1- Folder 1
Biographical
and
Autobiographical
Materials)

Bibliography of published articles, 1949-1958 Box 1 (1- Folder 2
Biographical
and
Autobiographical
Materials)

Lexicon and newspapers articles on Werner, 1955-1976 Box 1 (1- Folder 3
Biographical
and
Autobiographical
Materials)

L etterhead, Undated Box 1 (1- Folder 4
Biographical
and
Autobiographical
Materials)

L ecture outlines, Undated Box 1 (1- Folder 5
Biographical
and
Autobiographical
Materials)

N Return to Table of Contents

Correspondence, 1942-1949Undated

Arrangement

Arranged alphabetically.

Scope and Contents

One folder of correspondence contains primarily letters to libraries and publishers, in request of information on
Werner's research interests. The second folder contains Undated "letters to the editor" written by Werner. There
are al'so small amounts of correspondence scattered throughout the collection and filed under the subject of the
correspondence. As can be noted, Werner often re-used the backs of |etters received to take notes on various topics.

Title/Description Instances

Letter to Editors, Undated

- Pageg_



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Box 1 (2- Folder 6

Correspondence)
Miscellaneous correspondence concerning publications, Box 1 (2- Folder 7
1942-1949 Correspondence)

AN Return to Table of Contents

Writings: Poetry, Stories, 1939-1947Undated
Arrangement

Arranged chronologically, then alphabetically within folders.

Scope and Contents

This series contains Werner's early belletristic writings, primarily poetry. Many of the English poems, aswell as
the prose writings, written between 1939 and 1940, describe the experiences of exile, internment in a British labor
camp, as well as Werner's voyage and early daysin the United States.

Title/Description Instances

Collection of poemsin English, 1939 Box 1 (3- Folder 8
Writings:
Poetry,
Stories)

Individual poems, in English, A-K, 1939-1940 Box 1 (3- Folder 9
Writings:
Poetry,
Stories)

Individual poems, in English, L-Z, 1939-1940 Box 1 (3- Folder 10
Writings:
Poetry,
Stories)

Poetry in English, 1939-1940 Oversized 22 Folder 10

Short essays, in English, printed inThe Kitchner Camp Review, Oversized 22 Folder 11
1940

Collections of poems, in German, 1946-1947 Box 1 (3- Folder 11-12
Writings:
Poetry,
Stories)

Individual poems, in German, 1944-1947 Box 1 (3- Folder 13
Writings:
Poetry,
Stories)

Miscellaneous prose writings, in German, Undated Oversized 22 Folder 12

N Return to Table of Contents

- Page 10-



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Writings: Monographs of Artists, 1925-1979Undated
Arrangement
Arranged alphabetically.

Scope and Contents

This series contains typescripts, proofs, handwritten and typed notes, a small amount of correspondence, clippings,
exhibition catalogs, and photographs pertaining to the monographs written by Werner on the artists: Ernst Barlach,
Marc Chagall, Edgar Degas, Albrecht Direr, Raoul Dufy, Paul Gauguin, Chaim Gross, George Inness, Gustav
Klimt, Amedeo Modigliani, Edvard Munch, Jules Pascin, Odilon Redon, Michael Schreck, Chaim Soutine, Moses
Soyer, Maurice Utrillo and Max Weber. In addition to texts of the monographs, the series also contains numerous
typescripts (as well as some published versions) of short articles and reviews of books dealing with these same
artists.

Title/Description Instances

Barlach, Ernst. Correspondence concerning research on Barlach Box 1 (4- Folder 14
monograph, 1962-1963 Writings:

Monographs

of Artists)

Barlach, Ernst. Transcript of speech by Barlach, "Der Kinstler Box 1 (4- Folder 15
und seine Zeit", 23 Jan 1933 Writings:

Monographs

of Artists)

Barlach, Ernst. Alfred Werner:Ernst Barlach, 1966 Box 1 (4- Folder 16
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Barlach, Ernst. Alfred Werner:Ernst Barlach, 1966 Box 1 (4- Folder 17
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Barlach, Ernst. Alfred Werner:Ernst Barlach, 1966 Box 1 (4- Folder 18
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Barlach, Ernst. Alfred Werner:Ernst Barlach, 1966 Box 1 (4- Folder 19
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Barlach, Ernst. Alfred Werner:Ernst Barlach reviews, 1966 Box 1 (4- Folder 20
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Barlach, Ernst. Typescripts of various short essays by Werner on Box 1 (4- Folder 21
Barlach, Undated Writings:

- Page 11-



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Barlach, Ernst. Typescripts of untitled essays by Werner on
Barlach, Undated

Barlach, Ernst. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated

Barlach, Ernst. Notes on Barlach ownership, Undated

Barlach, Ernst. Naomi Jackson Groves.Ernst Barlach. Ph.D.
thesis, 1950

Barlach, Ernst. Clippings, exhibit materials, in English,
1950s-1970s

Barlach, Ernst. Clippings, in German, 1950s-1970s

Barlach, Ernst. Photographs of artwork, Undated

Ernst Barlach Haus, Ernst Barlach Gesellschaft. Clippings,
materials, 1960s

Chagall, Marc and Vaentina, general correspondence, 1959-1976

Chagall, Marc. Clippings of short articles by Chagall,
1951-1964Undated

Chagall, Marc. Alfred Werner:Chagall, 1966

Chagall, Marc. Alfred Werner:Chagall: Watercolors and
Gouaches Typescripts, 1970

- Page 12-

Monographs
of Artists)

Box 1 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 1 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 1 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 1 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 1 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 1 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:

Folder 22

Folder 23-24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Chagall, Marc. Alfred Werner:Chagall: Watercolors and
Gouaches Reviews, 1970

Chagall, Marc. Lectures by Alfred Werner, Undated

Chagall, Marc. Typescripts of essays on Chagall by Werner,
Undated

Chagall, Marc. Copies of published articles on Chagall by Werner,
1957-1977

Chagall, Marc. Reviews of books on Chagall by Werner.
Typescripts, Undated

Chagall, Marc. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated

Chagall, Marc. Notes on Chagall windows, handwritten and typed,
Undated

Chagall, Marc. Libby Wigdor Seaberg:Four Books Illustrated by
Marc Chagall. M.A. thesis, 1963

Chagall, Marc. Student papers on Chagall, 1974Undated

Chagall, Marc. Clippings, materials on exhibits, in English,
1954-1977

Chagall, Marc. Clippings, materials on exhibits, in French,
Hebrew, Spanish, 1944-1973

Chagall, Marc. Clippings, materials on exhibits, in German,
1950-1977

- Page 13-

Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9-10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13-14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18-20

Folder 21

Folder 22



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Chagall, Marc. Reviews of books about Chagall, 1956-1

Chagall, Marc. Catalogs of exhibits, Undated

971

Chagall, Marc. Photographs of Chagall, Chagall's works, Undated

Degas, Edgar. Correspondence re: research on Degas monograph,

1967-1968

Degas, Edgar. Alfred Werner:Degas Pastels. Typescripts, notes on

paintings, 1968

Degas, Edgar. Typescripts of essays on Degas by Werner,

Undated

Degas, Edgar. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated

Degas, Edgar. Photographs of works by Degas, Undated

Degas, Edgar. Clippings and catal ogs, 1936-1969

Durer, Albrecht. Alfred Werner:The Drawings of Albrecht Diirer.
Typescripts including shorter essays, notes, 1970Undated

Durer, Albrecht. Clippings, in English and German, 1936-1969

Dufy, Raoul. Alfred Werner:Raoul Dufy. Typescripts; al
typescripts of shorter articles, notes, 1953Undated

SO

- Page 14-

Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 2 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Dufy, Raoul. Copies of published articles on Dufy by Werner,

1964-1968

Dufy, Raoul. Clippings, 1953-1969

Gauguin, Paul. Alfred Werner:Paul Gauguin. Typescripts, 1967

Gauguin, Paul. Typescripts of articles by Werner on Gauguin; also

copies of published articles, 1958-1959

Gauguin, Paul. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated

Gauguin, Paul. Clippings, catalogs, 1949-1968

Gross, Chaim. Alfred Werner:Chaim Gross: Watercolors and

Drawings Typescripts including shorter essays, 1979

Gross, Chaim. Notes, handwritten and typed; Clippings,
1953-1977

Inness, George. Alfred Werner:Inness Landscapes Typescripts,

1973

Inness, George. Alfred Werner:Inness Landscapes Reviews, 1973

Inness, George. Typescripts of short articles on Inness by Werner,

Undated

Inness, George. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated

- Page 15-

Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 3 (4-
Writings:

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18-19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Monographs
of Artists)

Inness, George. Clippings, 1925-1979 Box 3 (4- Folder 23-24
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Klimt, Gustav. Alfred Werner:One hundred drawings. Box 4 (4- Folder 1
Typescripts; also typescripts of shorter articles, published article, Writings:
19591972Undated Monographs

of Artists)

Klimt, Gustav. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated Box 4 (4- Folder 2
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Klimt, Gustav. Clippings, catalogs, 1960-1976 Box 4 (4- Folder 3
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Modigliani, Amedeo. Correspondence re: research on Modigliani Box 4 (4- Folder 4
monographs, 1961-1965 Writings:

Monographs

of Artists)

Modigliani, Amedeo. Alfred Werner:Modigliani, the sculptor and Box 4 (4- Folder 5
Amedeo Modigliani. Typescripts, various versions, 19621966 Writings:

Monographs

of Artists)

Modigliani, Amedeo. Typescripts of short articles on Modigliani Box 4 (4- Folder 6-7
by Werner, Undated Writings:

Monographs

of Artists)

Modigliani, Amedeo. Copies of published articles by Werner on Box 4 (4- Folder 8
Modigliani, 1951-1964 Writings:

Monographs

of Artists)

Modigliani, Amedeo. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated Box 4 (4- Folder 9-10
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Modigliani, Amedeo. Photographs of Modigliani artwork, Box 4 (4- Folder 11
Undated Writings:

Monographs

of Artists)

Modigliani, Amedeo. Clippings, catalogs, in English, 1929-1966 Box 4 (4- Folder 12-13
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Modigliani, Amedeo. Clippings, in French, 1930-1963 Box 4 (4- Folder 14
Writings:

- Page 16-



Modigliani, Amedeo. Clippings, in German, 1931-1968

Modigliani, Amedeo. Clippings, other languages, 1930-1962

Modigliani, Amedeo. Typescripts of articles by others, students,

1961-1974Undated

Munch, Edvard. Alfred Werner:The Graphic Works of Edvard

Munch, 1979

Munch, Edvard. Typescripts of short articles on Munch by

Werner, Undated

Munch, Edvard. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated

Munch, Edvard. Clippings, exhibit information, primarily in

English, 1944-1976

Pascin, Jules [Julius Pincas]. Correspondence re: research for

Pascin monographs, 1958-1960

Pascin, Jules. Alfred Werner:Pascin and Pascin: 110 drawings.

Typescripts, various versions, 19621972

Pascin, Jules. Alfred Werner: Pascin, 1962

Pascin, Jules. Typescripts of short articles on Pascin by Werner,

Undated

Pascin, Jules. Clippings of articles on Pascin by Werner,

1955-1960

- Page 17-

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Monographs
of Artists)

Box 4 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 4 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 4 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 4 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 4 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 4 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 4 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 1

Folder 2-3

Folder 4

Folder 5-6

Folder 7



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Pascin, Jules. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated

Pascin, Jules. Catalogs of exhibits, 1931-1979

Pascin, Jules. Clippings, in English, French, German, 1931-1969

Redon, Odilon. Correspondence re: research on Redon
monograph, 1969

Redon, Odilon. Alfred Werner:The Graphic Works of Odilon
Redonand typescripts of short articles on Redon, 1969Undated

Redon, Odilon. Notes, handwritten and typed. Undated.
clippings, 1926-1969Undated

Catalogs,

Schreck, Michael. Correspondence with Michael Schreck,

1926-1969

Schreck, Michagel. Typescript of article on Schreck, notes for

monograph by Werner:Michael Schreck sculpture, 1975

Soutine, Chaim. Correspondence re: research for Soutine

monograph, 1972-1976

Soutine, Chaim. Alfred Werner:Chaim Soutine. Typescr
various versions, 1977

ipts,

Soutine, Chaim. Alfred Werner:Chaim Soutine. Colorplate

descriptions, typescripts, 1977

Soutine, Chaim. Alfred Werner:Chaim Soutine. Colorplate

descriptions, typescripts, 1977

- Page 18-

Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 5 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:

Folder 8-11

Folder 12

Folder 13-14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21-22

Folder 23

Folder 1



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Soutine, Chaim. Alfred Werner:Chaim Soutine. Miscellaneous

photocopied texts, 1977

Soutine, Chaim. Typescripts of short articles on Soutine by

Werner, Undated

Soutine, Chaim. Clippings of articles on Pascin by Werner,

1948-1972

Soutine, Chaim. Notes, handwritten and typewritten, Undated

Soutine, Chaim. Notes, bibliography, primarily handwritten,

Undated

Soutine, Chaim. Clippings, in English; student papers, 1928-1977

Soutine, Chaim. Clippingsin French, German, 1927-1973

Soutine, Chaim. Photographs of artwork, Undated

Soyer, Moses. Alfred Werner:Moses Soyer. Proofs, 1970

Soyer, Moses. Alfred Werner:Moses Soyer. Typescripts; also
typescripts of short articles on Soyer. Notes, handwritten and

typed, 1970Undated

Soyer, Moses. Typescript of interview by Werner of Moses Soyer,

1968

Soyer, Moses. Clippings, catalogs of exhibits, 1948-1974

- Page 19-

Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Oversized 22

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5-8

Folder 9

Folder 10-11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Utrillo, Maurice. Alfred Werner:Maurice Utrillo. Notes,
handwritten, 1953

Weber, Max. Correspondence re: research on Weber monograph,
1969-1970

Weber, Max. Alfred Werner:Max Weber. Typescripts, 1975

Weber, Max. Alfred Werner:Max Weber. Photocopies of
typescript pages, with numerous corrections, 1975

Weber, Max. Alfred Werner:Max Weber. Colorplate descriptions,
typescript; also photographs for volume, 1975

Weber, Max. Alfred Werner:Max Weber. Proofs, 1975

Weber, Max. Alfred Werner:Max Weber. Reviews, 1975

Weber, Max. Typescripts of short articles on Weber by Werner,

Undated

Weber, Max. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated

Weber, Max. Student papers, clippings, 1925-1975

N Return to Table of Contents

Writings: Articleson Artists, 1903-1979Undated

Arrangement

Arranged alphabetically.

- Page 20-

Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Oversized 22

Box 6 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Oversized 22

Box 7 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 7 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 7 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Box 7 (4-
Writings:
Monographs
of Artists)

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19-20

Folder 14

Folder 21

Folder 15

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3-4

Folder 5



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Scope and Contents

This series contains typescripts, proofs, handwritten and typed notes, a small amount of correspondence, clippings,
exhibition catalogs, and photographs pertaining to lexicon, magazine and newspaper articles and book reviews
written by Alfred Werner on artists and other personalities. Although most of the typescripts of the articles are
Undated, they range from the early 1940s until Werner's death in 1979.

Title/Description Instances

A — Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in Box 7 (5 Folder 6
the collection, Undated Writings:

Articleson

Artists)

Achiam, 1957 Box 7 (5- Folder 7
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Adler, Eliahu. Typescript, Undated Box 7 (5- Folder 8
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Adler, Jankel [Yankel]. Typescripts, notes, clippings, exhibition Box 7 (5- Folder 9
catalog, 1949-1967Undated Writings:

Articleson

Artists)

Agam, Yaakov. Student paper, Undated Box 7 (5- Folder 10
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Alkara, Abdullah, 1971 Box 7 (5- Folder 11
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Alkara, Abdullah. Typescript, Undated Box 7 (5- Folder 12
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Altdorfer, Albrecht. Typescript, notes, clipping, 1969Undated Box 7 (5 Folder 13
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Angelico, Fra. Typescript (review), Undated Box 7 (5- Folder 14
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Antokolski, Mark. Notes, Undated Box 7 (5- Folder 15
Writings:

- Page 21-



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Ardon [-Bronstein], Mordecai. Correspondence re: Ardon,

1967-1974

Ardon, Mordecai. Typescripts of articles; notes; photographs of

artwork, 1969Undated

Ardon, Mordecai. Clippings, exhibition catalogs, 1948-1974

Aronson, David. Typescript, notes, catalogs, clippings,
1956-1979Undated

Aronson, Naum. Typescript, notes, clipping, 1960Undated

Arp, Jean. Typescript (review), clipping, 1977Undated

Audobon, James. Typescript, Undated

B — Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Bacon, Francis. Typescripts, clipping, 1972Undated

Bak, Samuel. Notes, clippings, catalogs, photographs,

1965-1969Undated

Bakst, Leon [Lev Rosenberg]. Typescripts, Undated

Bakst, Leon. Notes, clippings, 1973-1977Undated

- Page 22-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Baskin, Leonid. Typescripts, published articles, notes,
19641969Undated

Baskin, Leonid. Catalogs, clippings, 1961-1974

Baudelaire, Charles. Typescripts, published article, notes,

clippings, 1955-1969Undated

Bazille, Frédéric. Notes, clippings, Undated

Beardsley, Aubrey. Typescript, notes, clippings,

1966-1967Undated

Beckmann, Max. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catalogs,

1962-1969

Beer-Hofmann, Richard. Typescript, 1978

Ben-Haim, Mula. Typescript, Undated

Ben-Zion. Typescripts, interview, 1973Undated

Ben-Zion. Notes, clippings, catalogs, 1948-1973

Bendemann, Eduard. Notes, Undated

Berenson, Bernard. Typescripts, published article, 1960Undated

- Page 23-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:

Folder 28

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39



Berenson, Bernard. Clippings, 1949-1963

Berger, Rene. Typescript, Undated

Berman, Sarah. Proof of article by Werner, Undated

Bernini, Gian Lorenzo. Typescript, Undated

Bertoia, Harry. Typescript (review), Undated

Berger, Rene. Typescript, Undated

Berman, Sarah. Proof of article by Werner, Undated

Bernini, Gian Lorenzo. Typescript, Undated

Bertoia, Harry. Typescript (review), Undated

Bihalj-Merion, Otto, 1967

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Birnbaum, Uriel. Typed "Lebendauf", clipping, 1958Undated

Bishop, Isabel. Notes, typed, Undated

- Page 24-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 7 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:

Folder 40

Folder 41

Folder 42

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Blaser, Irene. Typescript, Undated

Bloom, Hyman. Typescripts, Undated

Bloom, Hyman. Notes, clippings, 1954-1968Undated

Boecklin, Arnold. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1964Undated

Bonnard, Pierre. Notes, catalogs, 1956-1963Undated

Boris, Bessie. Recommendation by Werner, 1962

Bosch, Hieronymus. Typescripts (reviews), Undated

Bouguereau, William Adolphe. Typescripts, notes, clippings,

1922-1974Undated

Brancusi, Constantin. Typescript, notes, Undated

Brague, Georges. Typescript, clipping, 1960Undated

Brauer, Erich. Typescripts, notes, clipping, catalogs,

1967-1971Undated

Browne, Byron. Typescript, Undated

- Page 25-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19



Brzosko, Wladydaw. Typescript, Undated

Burchfield, Charles. Typescripts, Undated

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Burliuk, David. Typescripts, published article, clippings,

1966-1967

C - Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Calillebotte, Gustave. Typescripts, notes, clippings, photograph,

1968Undated

Cassatt, Mary. Typescript, Undated

Castel, Moshe. Typescripts, Undated

Cegla, Rachel. Typescript, Undated

Cézanne, Paul. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Cézanne, Paul. Clippings, 1927-1967

Charlot, Jean. Typescript (review), Undated

Clave, Antoni. Typescript, Undated

- Page 26-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Constable, John. Typescript (review), clipping, 1976Undated

Corinth, Lovis. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1943-1974Undated

Corot, Jean-Baptiste-Camille. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Courbet, Gustave. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Courbet, Gustave. Clippings, 1959-1978

Cranach, Lucas. Typescript, notes, clippings., 1960-1968Undated

Crome, John the Elder. Typescript (review), Undated

Crystal, Boris. Typescript, Undated

D # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

da Vinci, Leonardo. Typescripts, Undated

Dadli, Salvadore. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1965-1976Undated

Daphna, Annette. Typescript, Undated

- Page 27-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40

Folder 41

Folder 42

Folder 43



Daumier, Honoré. Typescripts, notes, clippings,

1966-1976Undated

Davidson, Jo. Typescripts, Undated

Davis, Harry. Typescript, Undated

de Haan, Jacob Meijer. Typescript, Undated

De Hooghe, Romeyn. Typescript (review), Undated

de Stael, Nicolas. Typescript, Undated

Delacroix, Eugene. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Delacroix, Eugene. Student papers, clippings, 1952-1974

Delauney, Rabert. Typescript, clippings, 1924-1976

Delman, Benzion E. Typescript, Undated

Derain, André. Typescript, notes, Undated

Dix, Otto. 1 L. from Otto Dix. Undated. Typescript, notes, death

notice, clippings, 1952-1969Undated

- Page 28-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:

Folder 44

Folder 45

Folder 46

Folder 47

Folder 48

Folder 49

Folder 50

Folder 51

Folder 52

Folder 53

Folder 54

Folder 55



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Donatello. Typescript (review), Undated

Durand-Ruel, Paul. Typescript., Undated

Duveen, Sir Joseph. Typescript (review), Undated

E # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Eakins, Thomas. Typescript (review), Undated

Earl, Ralph. Typescript (review), Undated

Elvaiah, Ahron. Typescript., Undated

Ensor, James. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catalog,

1963-1976Undated

Epstein, Jacob. Typescripts, published article, 1951Undated

Epstein, Jacob. Clippings, 1950-1968

Epstein, Jacob. Catalogs, exhibition materials, 1966-1971

Ernst, Max. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1966-1978Undated

- Page 29-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5
Writings:

Folder 56

Folder 57

Folder 58

Folder 59

Folder 60

Folder 61

Folder 62

Folder 63

Folder 64

Folder 65-66

Folder 67

Folder 68



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Ezekiel, Moses Jacob. Typescript, notes, clippings,
1917-1952Undated

F # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Fantin, Latour. Typescript (review), Undated

Fechenbach, Hermann. Typescript (review), Undated

Feininger, Lyonel. Typescripts, printed articles, 1960Undated

Feininger, Lyonel. Notes, handwritten and typed, Undated

Feininger, Lyond. Hans Hess:Lyonel Feininger, 1961

Feininger, Lyonel. Catalogs, exhibit materials, 1948-1961

Feininger, Lyond. Clippings, 1954-1973

Feniger, Shoshana. Typescript, Undated

Filmus, Tully. Typescripts, Undated

Forain, Jean-Louis. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1922Undated

- Page 30-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 8 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:

Folder 69

Folder 70

Folder 71

Folder 72

Folder 73

Folder 74

Folder 75

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Freiberger Csato, Eva. Typescript, Undated

Frenkel, Itzhak. Typescript, Undated

Frenkel, Vera. Notes, clipping, 1965Undated

Fried, Otto. Typescript, catalog, 1963Undated

Friedlander, Isac, 1960

Friedrich, Caspar David. Typescript (review), clippings,

1972Undated

Fusely, Henry. Typescript (review), Undated

G # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Gabo, Naum. Letter and Student paper, clippings,

1958-1968Undated

Gainsborough, Thomas. Typescript (review), Undated

Gaudi, Antonio. Typescript (review), Undated

Generalic, Ivan. Typescripts, clipping, Undated

- Page 31-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Gericault, Jean-L ouis-André-Theodore. Typescripts (reviews),

Undated

Gertler, Mark. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Gertler, Mark. Clippings, catalogs, 1957-1973

Ghibert, Lorenzo. Typescript (review), Undated

Gilboa, David. Typescript, Undated

Giotto di Bondone. Typescript, Undated

Gidebertus. Typescript (review), Undated

Gisson, Andre. Typescript, Undated

Glicenstein, Enrico. Typescripts by Werner and others, notes,

catalogs, clippings, 1929-1959Undated

Goethe, Johann Wolfgang von. Typescript, Undated

Gombrich, Ernst. Typescript, clipping, Undated

Gorky, Arshile. Typescript (review), Undated

- Page 32-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 29



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Gottilieb, Maureyey. Transcripts, printed article, notes, clippings,

1962-1978Undated

Gottschalk, Don. Typescript, Undated

Goya, Francisco. Typescripts, clipping, 1976Undated

El Greco. Typescript, partly handwritten, with numerous

photographs inserted, Undated

Gropius, Walter. Typescript (review), Undated

Gropper, William. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catalogs,

1937-1977Undated

Grosman, Maurice, 1955

Gross, Agnes. Typescript., Undated

Grosz, George. Typescripts, notes, clippings, exhibition materials,

photographs, 1939-1976Undated

Grunewald, Mathias. Typescripts, Undated

Guggenheim, Solomon Robert, Typescript. clippings,
1978Undated

H-Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

- Page 33-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40

Folder 41



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Halpert, Samuel. Notes, clippings, 1922

Har-Even, Judith. Typescript, Undated

Hardie, Martin. Typescript (review), Undated

Harriton, Abraham. Notes, exhibit catalog, 1956Undated

Hart, Solomon Alexander. Typescript, Undated

Heckel, Erich, 1964

Heine, Heinrich. Typescripts, Undated

Hertzberg. Rose. Typescript, Undated

Herzl, Theodor. Typescripts, notes, photograph, Undated

Hicks, Edward. Typescript, notes, clippings, 1975Undated

Hodler, Ferinand. Notes, clippings, 1973Undated

Horgarth, William. Typescript (review), clipping, Undated

- Page 34-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:

Folder 42

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 45

Folder 46

Folder 47

Folder 48

Folder 49

Folder 50

Folder 51

Folder 52

Folder 53



Holbein, Hans. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Holtz, Itshal. Typescript (review), Undated

Holzman, Shimshon. Typescript, Undated

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Homer, Winslow. Typescript (review), clipping, 1973Undated

Hopper, Edward. Typescripts, clippings, catalog,
1971-1974Undated

Horowitz, Leopold. Notes, Undated

Horowitz, Nadia. Typescript, Undated

Ingres, Jean-Auguste-Dominique. Typescripts, notes, clippings,

catalog, 1967-1971Undated

Israels, Issac. Typescript, clipping, Undated

Israels, Jozef. Typescripts, published article, notes, Undated

Israels, Jozef. Student papers, clippings, 1911-1974

J-Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner in this

collection, Undated

- Page 35-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:

Folder 54

Folder 55

Folder 56

Folder 57

Folder 58

Folder 59

Folder 60

Folder 61

Folder 62

Folder 63

Folder 64

Folder 65



Jackmann, Sandra. Typescript, Undated

Janco, Marcel, 1971

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Janco, Marcel. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catalogs, 1950-1974

Jawlensky, Alexel [Alexei Georgiyevich Yavlenski]. Typescripts,

notes, clippings, catalogs, 1958-1975

Jordaens, Jacob. Typescript (review), Undated

Josephson, Ernst Abraham. Typescribts, notes, clippings,

1949-1965Undated

K- artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Kaish, Morton. Recommendation, typed, Undated

Kandinsky, Wassily. Typescripts, clippings, catalogs, 1963-1974

Kantor, Alfred. Typescript (review), Undated

Karczmar, Simon. Typescript, Undated

Karfiol, Bernard. Notes, Undated

- Page 36-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 9 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:

Folder 66

Folder 67

Folder 68

Folder 69

Folder 70

Folder 71

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Katz, Anna. Typescript, Undated

Kaufmann, Arthur. Typescript, published article, clipping,

catalogs, 1954-1971

Kaufmann, Isidor. Typescripts. Notes, student papers, clippings,

1967-1974Undated

Kaz, Nathaniel. Typescript, catalog with article by Werner,

Undated

Keyser, Ephraim. Notes, Undated

Kikoine, Michael. Notes, clippings, 1933Undated

Kirchner, Ernest Ludwig. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Kirchner, Ernest Ludwig. Clippings, catalogs, 1950-1969

Kidling, Moise. Typescripts. Clippings, 1971-1973

Klee, Paul. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Klee, Paul. Clippings, catalogs, 1955-1974

klinger, Max. Typescripts, notes, clippings, photographs, catalog,

1970-1971Undated

- Page 37-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Kokoschka, Oskar. Typescripts, Undated

Kokoschka, Oskar. Published artcles by Werner, 1959-1976

Kokoschka, Oskar. Notes, Undated

Kokoschka, Oskar. Clippings, catalogsin English, 1940-1974

Kokoschka, Oskar. Clippings, catalogsin German, 1910

Kollwitz, Kaethe. Typescripts, notes, Undated

kollwitz, kaethe. Clippings, catalogs, 1949-1975

Kolnik, Arthur. Letter, clippings, 1937-1967

Kopman, Benjamin. Letter, typescripts, notes, clipping, catal ogs,

1956-1967Undated

Kroll, Leon. Notes, clippings, 1965Undated

Kubin, Alfred. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catalogs,

1950-1974Undated

L # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in
the collection, Undated

- Page 38-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 29

Folder 30



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Lasansky, Mauricio. Typescript, clippings, 1967Undated

LaTour, Georges. Typescript (review), Undated

LaTour, Maurice Quentin de. Typescript (review), Undated

Laurencin, Marie. Typescript (review), Undated

Lawrence, D.H. Typescript (review), Undated

Leger, Fernand. Typescript (review), Undated

Lehmbruck, Wilhelm. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Lehmbruck, Wilhelm. Clippings, catalogs, 1963-1964

Lenko, Sabina. Typescript, Undated

Levine, Jack. Typescript, clipping, 1970

Levinger, Nisan. Typescript, Undated

Levy, Rudolf. Typescript, clippings, 1965Undated

- Page 39-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40

Folder 41

Folder 42



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Lieberman, Meyer. Typescript, Undated

Liebermann, Max. Correspondence re: Liebermann; also pc. of 1
L. by Liebermann, 1964-1969

Liebermann, Max. Typescripts, notes, clippings,
1924-1969Undated

Liebermann, Max. Notes, Undated

Liebermann, Max. Artur Gléser:Max Liebermann. Photocopy of
typewritten text, Undated

Lilien, Ephraim Moses. Correspondencere: Lilien, incl. 2 L.
from Otto Lilien to Werner. Typescripts, published article,
1958-1976Undated

Lilien, Ephraim Moses. Notes, clippings, 1953-1974

Lipchitz, Jacques. Correspondence re: Lipchitz, 1961

Lipchitz, Jacques. Typescripts, Undated

Lipchitz, Jacques. Notes, Undated

Lipchitz, Jacques. Student paper, clippings, 1978Undated

Lismann, Hermann. Typescript, 1969

Liss, Jan. Typescripts, Undated

- Page 40-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Oversized 22

Oversized 22

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 10 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 45

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 46

Folder 47

Folder 48

Folder 49-50

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Lissitzky, El. Typescripts, 1969Undated

Livni, Zvi. Typescript, Undated

M # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Makart, Hans. Typescript, notes, clippings, 1972Undated

Malka, Y aakov. Typescript, Undated

Mané-Katz. Typescripts, 1969Undated

Mané-Katz. Student paper, notes, clippings, 1941-1967

Manet, Edouard. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1977Undated

Mannes, Marya. Notes, Undated

Maranz, Irving. Typescripts, Undated

Marc, Franz. Typescript (review), clippings, 1967Undated

Marcks, Gerhard, 19671971

- Page 41-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Marcks, Gerhard. Typescripts, notes, clippings, photographs,

1960-1970Undated

Marin, John. Typescript, Undated

Marks, Claude. Notes, Undated

Marsh, Reginald. Typescript (review), Undated

Mataré, Ewald. Typescript, notes, clippings, 1965-1966Undated

Matisse, Henri. Typescripts, hotes, Undated

Matisse, Henri. Clippings, 1953-1974

Medzini, Dov. Typescript, Undated

Meidner, Ludwig. Typescripts, notes, 1969Undated

Meidner, Ludwig. Clippings, 1963-1966

Meier-Graefe, Julius. Typescripts, notes, clipping, Undated

Mendel sohn, Erich. Typescripts, Undated

- Page 42-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Menkes, Sigmund. Typescript, notes, clippings,

1942-1969Undated

Meyer, Franz. Notes, Undated

Meyer de Haan, Joseph. Typescript, notes, Undated

Michelangelo. Typescripts, notes, clipping, photograph,

1963Undated

Miller, Shulamith W. Typescript, Undated

Millet, Jean Francois. Typescript (review), clipping, Undated

Miro. Typescript, Undated

M odersohn-Becker, Paula [Paula Becker-Modersohn]. Typescript,

notes, catalog, clippings, 1960-1968Undated

Mokady. Typescript, notes, catalog, 1953Undated

Momiyama, Nanai. Typescript, Undated

Monet, Claude. Typescript, notes, clippings, 1966Undated

Monticelli, Adolphe. Typescripts, notes, clippings, Undated

- Page 43-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40



Moore, Henry. Notes, Undated

Morisot, Berthe. Typescript, Undated

Moses, Grandma. Typescript (review), Undated

Modler, Henry. Notes, clippings, Undated

Mucha, Alphonse. Typescripts (reviews), Undated

Mnter, Gabriele. Typescripts, notes, clippings,
1961-1970Undated

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Myers, Myer. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catalog, photograph,

Undated

N # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Naaman, Miriam. Typescript, Undated

Nadelman, Elie. Typescripts, published article, notes, clippings,

catalogs, 1948-1975

Nemes, Veronika. Typescript, Undated

Nemeth, Lajos. Typescript (review), Undated

- Page 44-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:

Folder 41

Folder 42

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 45

Folder 46

Folder 47

Folder 48

Folder 49

Folder 50

Folder 51

Folder 52



Neumann, Anna. Typescript, Undated

Neumann, Barnett. Typescript, Undated

Nolde, Emil. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Nolde, Emil. Clippings, catalogs, photographs, 1955-1973

O # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

O'Keefe, Georgia. Typescripts (reviews), clippings, 1974-1975

Oppenheim, Moritz. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Oppenheim, Moritz. Clippings, catalogs, 1956-1974Undated

Opper, Frederick Burr. Notes, Undated

Orlik, Emil. Typescript, notes, 1970Undated

Orloff, Chana. Typescript, notes, catal og, clippings,

1926-1970Undated

Orozco, José. Typescripts, Undated

- Page 45-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 11 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:

Folder 53

Folder 54

Folder 55

Folder 56

Folder 57

Folder 58

Folder 59

Folder 60

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Osthaus, Karl Ernst. Typescript, photographs, Undated

Owen, Peter. Typescript (review), Undated

P # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Pacher, Michael. Typescript, Undated

Pankok, Otto. Letters, clippings, 1966-1972

Pevsner, Anton. Typescript, clipping, 1970Undated

Picart, Bernard. Notes, clipping, Undated

Picasso, Pablo. Typescripts, Undated

Picasso, Pablo. Notes, photographs, Undated

Picasso, Pablo. Clippings, 1953-1974

Pilichowski, Leopold. Typescript, 1969

Piranesi. Typescript (review), Undated

- Page 46-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16



Pisanello. Typescript (review), Undated

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Pissarro, Camille. Correspondence re: research on Pissarro,

1953-1965

Pissarro, Camille. Typescripts, Undated

Pissarro, Camille. Notes, Undated

Pissarro, Camille. Student papers, postcards, 1974

Pissarro, Camille. Clippings, catalogs, 1944-1978

Plowitz, Kurt. Typescript, Undated

Pompon, Francois. Typescript, notes, clippings, Undated

Pontormo, Jacopa da. Typescript (review), Undated

Popper-Lynkeus, Josef. Typescript, Undated

R # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Raphael . Typescripts, Undated

- Page 47-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Raskin, Saul. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Rattner, Abraham. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catalogs,

1935-1978Undated

Reder, Bernard. Typescript, clippings, catalogs,
1961-1968Undated

Rembrandt. Texts of lectures given by Werner in Detroit and

Chicago, typescripts, Undated

Rembrandt. Typescripts, Undated

Rembrandt. Typescripts (reviews), Undated

Rembrandt. Copies of published articles by Werner, 1957-1974

Rembrandt. Notes, Undated

Rembrandt. Student Papers, clippings, in English, 1906-1978

Rembrandt. Clippings, in German, 1964-1969

Rembrandt. Photographs reproductins of art work, Undated

Rembrandt. Photographs reproductins of art work, Undated

- Page 48-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 12 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Oversized 22

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32-33

Folder 34-35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38-40

Folder 1-2

Folder 3

Folder 4-5

Folder 18



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Remington, Frederick. Typescripts (reviews), Undated

Renoir, Pierre-Auguste. Typescripts, notes, clippings,

1971-1974Undated

Reynolds, Sir Joshua. Typescript (review), Undated

Rhodes, Anthony. Typescript (review), Undated

Reimenshneider, Tilman. Typescripts, photographs, Undated

Reimenshneider, Tilman. Notes, Clippings, 1962-1965

Rilke, Rainer Maria. Typescript, Undated

Rivera, Diego. Typescipts, notes, clippings, 1957Undated

Rodan, Y ehuda Typescript, Undated

Rodin, Auguste. Typescipts, notes, Undated

Rohr, Joel. Typescripts, Undated

Romako, Anton. Typescipts, Undated

- Page 49-

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Romano. Emanuel. Typescripts, clippings, 1940-1968Undated

Rops, Felicien. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1967Undated

Rosenberger, Edith. Typescipt, Undated

Rosenthal, Bernard, 1955

Rosenthal, Max. Typescript, notes, 1970

Rosenthal, Seymour, Undated

Roth, Lior. Typescript, Undated

Rothbort, Samuel. Typescript, clippings, 1954Undated

Rothstein, Irma. Typescript, Undated

Rousseau, Henri. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Rousseau, Henri. Clippings, 1925-1974

Rowlandson, Thomas. Typescript (review), Undated

- Page 50-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 29



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Rubens, Peter Paul. Typescripts (review), Undated

Rubin, Rueven, 1973-1974

Ryback, Issachar. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catalogs,

1923-1975

Ryback, Issachar. Reproductions of artwork, Undated

S Artists. Clippings on artist, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Salomon, Charlotte. Typescripts, 1970Undated

Satt, Berel. Typescipt, notes, catalog, Undated

Schahames, Samson. Typescript, notes, catalogs, 1959Undated

Schatz, Boris, Published article by Werner, notes, clippings,

1942-1971

Scherer, Michael. Typescript, Undated

Schiele, Egon. Typescript, published article by Werner, Undated

Schiele, Egon. Notes, Undated

- Page 51-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Oversized 22

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 19

Folder 33

Folder 34

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Schiele, Egon. Clippings, catalogs, 1957-1975

Schloss, Ezekidl. Typescript, Undated

Schnitzler, Arthur. Typescripts, published articles by Werner,

1942-1971

Schor, llya. Typescipts, Undated

Digital Object: Online Object Uploaded through Hyrax Ul

Segall, Lasar. Typescripts, notes clippings, 1953-1970

Shahn, Ben, 1973Undated

Shahn, Ben. Typescripts, Undated

Schan, Ben. Notes, Undated

Shahn, Ben. Clippings, catalogs, 1947-1977

Schalom of Safred. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1966-1972

Scecter, Mark Henry. Typescript, reprints of article by Werner,

clippings, 1975-1979

Sheeler, Charles. Typescript, clipping, Undated

- Page 52-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 13 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:

Folder 41

Folder 42

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8


https://archives.albany.edu/concern/daos/2n49tm945

Sherman, Sarai. Typescript, notes, Undated

Signac, Paul. Typescript (review), Undated

Sidey, Alfred. Typescript (review), Undated

Sloan, John. Typescripts, clipping, 1955Undated

Soloman, Simeon. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Solomon, Simeon. Clippings, catalogs, 1951-1971

Sorollay Batista, Joaquin. Typescript, Undated

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Soyer, Ralphael and Issac. Typescripts, clippings, catalogs,

1953-1973

Speer, Albert. Transcripts, letter, photograph, 1970-1971

Sroczynski, Leon. Typescripts, 1976Undated

Stein, Gertrude, Miichael and Leo. Typescipts, photographs,

Undated

Steinhardt, Jakob, 1966-1967

- Page 53-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Steinhardt, Jakob. Typescripts, printed articles by Werner,

1968-1973

Steinhardt, Jakob. Notes, clippings, catalogs, 1939-1968

Stenhal [Henri Boyle]. Typescript (review), Undated

Sterne, Maurice. Typescript (review) notes, Undated

Stillman, Ary. Transcripts, notes, catalog, clippings, Undated

Struck, Hermann. Transcripts, Undated

Stuck, Franz von. Notes, Undated

Szyk, Authur. Typescript, clippings, 1929-1969

Digital Object: Online Object Uploaded through Hyrax Ul

T- Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner, Undated

Tauber, Blanka. Typescipt, Undated

Teichmann, Sabia. Typescript, text of an interview, notes,

1968Undated

Ticho, Anna. Letters, portrait photography, Undated

- Page 54-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32


https://archives.albany.edu/concern/daos/1257bb27v

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Ticho, Anna. Typescripts, notes, catalogs, clippings, 1930-1974

Tofel, Jennings. Typescripts, notes, catalogs, clippings, 1928-1959

Toffoli, Louis. Typescripts, Undated

Toron, Paul. Typescript, Undated

Touslouse-Lautrec, Henri. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Towne, Francis. Typescripts (review), Undated

Turner, Joseph Mallord William. Typescripts, notes, clippings,

1964-1966Undated

U- Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in
the collection, Undated

Ury, Lesser. Correspondence re: research on Lesser Ury,
1970-1972

Ury, Lesser. Transcripts of articles and lectures, Undated

Ury, Lesser. Notes, Undated

Ury, Lesser. Clippings, student paper, photographs, 1903-1974

- Page 55-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 14 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:

Folder 33

Folder 34

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40

Folder 41

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3



Werner, Alfred; Papers

V- Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Valadon, Suzanne. Typescript (review), Undated

Valiquette. Typescript, Undated

Van Borck. Notes, Undated

Van Dongen, Kees. Typescript, clipping, Undated

Van Gogh, Vincent. Transcripts, Undated

Van Gogh, Vincent. Notes, Undated

Van Gogh, Vincent. Clippings, catalogs, 1950-1968

Vasari, Giorgio. Typescript, Undated

Vincent, Eva. Typescript, Undated

Viollet-le-Duc, Eugene. Typescript, Undated

Vollard, Ambroise. Typescript, notes, clippings, 1923-1977

- Page 56-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15



Werner, Alfred; Papers

W- Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in

the collection, Undated

Waldmueller, Ferdinand Georg. Typescripts, Undated

Walkowitz, Abraham, Undated

Walkowitz, Abraham. Clippings, 1937-1974

Wassermann, Jacob. Typescript, published articles by Werner,

notes, clipping, 1953

Weintraub, William. Typescript (review), Undated

Werner, Nat. Typescript, Undated

Weyden, Rogier van der. Typescript (review), Undated

Whistler, James Abbott McNeil. Typescripts, notes, clippings,

1960-1968Undated

Woefflin, Heinrich. Typescripts, Undated

Woefflin, Heinrich. Notes, clippings, photographs, 1903-1952

Woeller, Wilhelm. Typescript, Undated

- Page 57-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Wols [Alfred Otto Wolfgang Schulze]. Typescript, clipping,
1965Undated

Wood, Grant. Typescript (review), Undated

Wright, Frank LIoyd. Typescript (review), Undated

Wright, Joseph. Typescript (review), Undated

Wunderlich, Paul. Typescripts, notes, catalogs, clippings,
1960-1970Undated

Wyeth, Andrew and N.C. Typescripts, clipping, 1976Undated

Y # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in
the collection, Undated

Z # Artists. Clippings on artists, no writings by Werner present in
the collection, Undated

Zadkine, Ossip. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1958-1972

Zilzer, Gyula. Typescript, Undated

Zorach, William. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catalogs,
1955-1969

Zucker, Jacques. Typescripts, clipping, catalog,
1948-1955Undated

- Page 58-

Articles on
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Box 15 (5-
Writings:

Folder 28

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Articles on
Artists)

Zvi. Typescript, Undated Box 15 (5- Folder 40
Writings:
Articleson
Artists)

Zweig, Stefan. Typescript, published articles by Werner, notes, Box 15 (5- Folder 41
clippings, 1948-1952 Writings:

Articleson

Artists)

N Return to Table of Contents

Writings: Articleson Art Topics, 1921-1978Undated
Arrangement
Arranged alphabetically.

Scope and Contents

TThis series contains typescripts, proofs, handwritten and typed notes, a small amount of correspondence, clippings,
exhibition catalogs, and photographs pertaining to magazine and newspaper articles and book reviews written by
Alfred Werner on various art topics, with an emphasis on Jewish themes. Although most of the typescripts of the
articles are Undated, they range from the early 1940s until Werner's desath in 1979.

Title/Description Instances

African Art Museum. Clippings, 1977 Box 15 (6- Folder 42
Writings:
Articleson
Art Topics)

Albertina. Typescript, Undated Box 15 (6- Folder 43
Writings:
Articleson
Art Topics)

American Art. Typescripts, notes, Undated Box 15 (6- Folder 44-45
Writings:
Articleson
Art Topics)

American Art. Clippings, catalogs, 1938-1975 Box 15 (6- Folder 46
Writings:
Articles on
Art Topics)

American Jewish art, artists. Typescripts, Undated Box 16 (6- Folder 1
Writings:
Articleson
Art Topics)

American Jewish art, artists. Notes, clippings, catalogs, 1934-1967  Box 16 (6- Folder 2
Writings:

- Page 59-



American painting. Notes, Undated

American painting. Clippings, 1964-1974

Architecture. Brochure, 1952

Werner, Alfred; Papers

Art from concentration camps. Typescripts, notes, clippings,

photographs, 1978Undated

Art, general. Typescripts, Undated

Art, general. Notes, clippings, catalogs, 1932-1975

Artists, general. Typescripts, Undated

Austrian art. Typescripts, Undated

Austrian art. Notes, photographs, Undated

Austrian art. Clippings, catalogs, 1954-1971

Bauhaus. Notes, clippings, catalogs, 1967-1969

Beat generation, beatniks. Clippings, 1959-1960

- Page 60-

Articles on
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7-8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Berlin. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1961-1969Undated

Berlin, other German cities. Photographs, Undated

Bezalel Museum. Typescripts, Undated

Bezalel Museum. Notes, Undated

Bezalel Museum. Clippings, catalogs, 1934-1976

Biblein art. Typescripts, Undated

Biblein art. Notes, Undated

Biblein art. Clippings, catalogs, photographs, 1954-1967

Bible lands, art and archeology. Typescripts., Undated

Bible lands, art and archeology. Notes, photographs, Undated

Bible lands, art and archeology. Clippings, catalogs, 1948-1967

Bremen. Notes, Undated

- Page 61-

Articles on
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 16 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Canada. Typescripts, Undated

Church architecture. Notes, Undated

Church architecture. Clippings, 1954-1967

Drawings. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catalog,

1972-1978Undated

Ecole juive (Paris). Typescripts, Undated

Eskimo art. Clippings, 1969

Esternach. Typescript, notes, clippings, 1967Undated

Europe, travel. Typescripts, Undated

Exhibitions, miscellaneous. Clippings, catalogs, 1967-1978

Expressionism. Typescripts, proofs, 1973Undated

Expressionism. Notes, Undated

Expressionism. Clippings, catalogs, 1955-1973

- Page 62-

Articles on
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Oversized 22

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 20

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Fauvism. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Fauvism. Clippings, datalogs, 1940-1976

Franconia. Clippings, brochures, 1959-1967

French artists. Notes, Undated

German art. Typescripts, Undated

German art. Notes, Undated

German art. Clippings, 1949-1977

German art — Degenerate art (Entartete Kunst). Typescripts,

Undated

German art — Degenerate art (Entartete Kunst). Typescripts,
Undated

German art — Degenerate art (Entartete Kunst). Notes, Undated

German art — Degenerate art (Entartete Kunst). Clippings,
1962-1974

German art — Degenerate art (Entartete Kunst). Proofs of article by

Werner, Undated

- Page 63-

Articles on
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 17 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)
Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Oversized 22

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 21



Werner, Alfred; Papers

German art — 19th Century. Notes, clippings, 1936-1971

German graphic arts. Clippings, catalogs, 1959-1967

German museums. Typescripts, nhotes, 1962-1972Undated

German museums. Clippings, catalogs, 1962-1978

German painting. Typescript, notes, Undated

German painting. Photographs with notes, Undated

Golden Door. Typescripts, printed texts, 1977Undated

Golden Daoor. Notes, clippings, 1976

Hebrew manuscripts. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1978

Holland. Notes, Undated

Holocaust. Notes, clippings, 1965-1968

Impressionists. Typescripts, notes, clippings, Undated

- Page 64-

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Israel. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Israel, general. Clippings, 1968

Israeli art. Typescripts, Undated

Israeli art. Notes, clippings, 1957-1973

Israeli children's art. Typescript, notes, clippings, photographs,

1958-1960

Israeli crafts. Typescripts, notes, photograph, Undated

Israeli crafts. Clippings, 1947-1958

Israeli museums. Notes, Undated

Israeli museums. Clippings, 1950-1969

Israeli museums. Brochures, 1940-1968

Jerusalem. Typescript, Undated

Jewish art. Typescripts, Undated

- Page 65-

Articles on
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 18 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18-19

Folder 20-21

Folder 22

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7-8



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Jewish art, artists. Notes, Undated

Jewish art. Clippings, 1921-1975

Jewish art in Britain. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Jewish art in Britain. Clippings, 1951-1974

Jewish art in Israel. Typescript, Undated

Jewish artists in Europe. Typescripts, proofs, Undated

Jewish artists in Europe. Notes, clippings, 1950-1961

Jewsin art. Notes, Undated

Jewish Museum, NYY. Correspondence, clippings, catalogs,

1945-1975

Jewish museums. Typescripts, Undated

Jewish museums. Clippings, catalogs, 1945-1968

Jewish ritual and folk art. Typescripts, Undated

- Page 66-

Articles on
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Oversized 22

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 22

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Jewish ritual and folk art. Notes, Undated

Jewish ritual and folk art. Clippings, catalogs, 1926-1970

Jewish travel in Europe. Notes, Undated

Kunst im Widerstand (Art in the Resistance). Typescripts, notes,

Undated

Light. Notes, Undated

Luebeck. Typescripts, Undated

Manuscripts. Typescripts, Undated

Martyrs, martyred artists. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1946-1964

Mexico. Typescripts, Undated

Mexico. Notes, clippings, 1954-1968

Modern art. Clippings, 1968-1977

Modern German prints. Typescripts, notes, photographs, Undated

- Page 67-

Articles on
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 19 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Modern scul pture. Typescript with photographs, notes, Undated

Museum of Art — Ein Hod. Exhibition catalogs, 1960-1968

Museums, U.S. Typescripts, Undated

Naturalism. Notes, Undated

Painting of the 20th century. Notes, photographs, Undated

Paris. Notes, Undated

Photography. Typescripts, Undated

Picasso Museum. Typescripts, notes, clippings, catal ogs,

1966-1969

Post-impressionists. Typescript, notes, clipping, Undated

Prints, pictures, Undated

Religion in art. Notes, clippings, 1952-1965

Roko Gallery. Typescript, Undated

- Page 68-

Articles on
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Oversized 23
Box 20 (6-
Writings:
Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 1

Folder 20

Folder 21



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Romanian art. Clippings, 1965-1969

Russian art. Typescripts, notes, photographs, Undated

Russian art. Clippings, catalogs, 1962-1978

Salon. Typescripts, Undated

Salon. Notes, clippings, 1968Undated

Science, technology and art. Typescript, Undated

Sculpture. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1953-1976

Shtetl. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1962-1968

Social Realism. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Spain and Portugal. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1957-1965

Sunday artists. Typescripts, notes, clippings, 1952-1954

Surrealism. Typescripts, notes. Undated, 1967-1969

- Page 69-

Articles on
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Surrealism. Photographs, Undated

Synagogue architecture. Typescripts, printed article, Undated

Synagogue architecture. Clippings, 1947-1961

Synagogues. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Synagogues, Europe. Clippings, 1926-1971

Synagogues, synagogue art. Clippings, 1951-1967

Venice ghetto. Notes, clippings, photographs, Undated

Vienna, general. Clippings, 1967-1968

Vienna School of Fantastic Realism. Typescript, printed article by

Werner, 1965

Vienna School of Fantastic Realism. Clippings, catal ogs,

1955-1978

Viennese art. Typescripts, notes, Undated

Women as artists. Typescripts, Undated

- Page 70-

Articles on
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 20 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 21 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 21 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 21 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 21 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 21 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 21 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 21 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 21 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 21 (6-
Writings:

Articleson
Art Topics)

Box 21 (6-
Writings:

Folder 34

Folder 35

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Articles on
Art Topics)

Women as artists. Clippings, catalogs, 1965-1978 Box 21 (6- Folder 11
Writings:
Articleson
Art Topics)

Works Progress Administration. Typescripts, Undated Box 21 (6- Folder 12
Writings:
Articleson
Art Topics)

Y ugosavia. Typescripts, notes, Undated Box 21 (6- Folder 13
Writings:
Articleson
Art Topics)

N Return to Table of Contents

Writings: Book Reviews, Undated
Scope and Contents

This series contains typescripts of reviews written by Werner, many of which are duplicate reviews filed under
specific artists and topics. The series also contains a selection of Werner's column "Views and Visions', which
appeared in the monthly magazine Art \oices.

Title/Description Instances

Book reviews, multiple. Typescripts, Undated Box 21 (7- Folder 14-15
Writings:
Book
Reviews)

Book reviews, A — E. Typescripts, Undated Box 21 (7- Folder 16
Writings:
Book
Reviews)

Book reviews, F — J. Typescripts, Undated Box 21 (7- Folder 17
Writings:
Book
Reviews)

Book reviews, K — O. Typescripts, Undated Box 21 (7- Folder 18
Writings:
Book
Reviews)

Book reviews, P — R. Typescripts, Undated Box 21 (7- Folder 19
Writings:
Book
Reviews)

Book reviews, S— Z. Typescripts, Undated Box 21 (7- Folder 20
Writings:

- Page 71-



Werner, Alfred; Papers

Book
Reviews)

"Views and Visions." Book reviews. Typescripts, Undated Box 21 (7- Folder 21
Writings:
Book
Reviews)

"Views and Visions." Reviews, other topics. Typescripts, Undated ~ Box 21 (7- Folder 22
Writings:
Book
Reviews)

N Return to Table of Contents

Writings: Miscellaneous, 1958-1973Undated
Scope and Contents

This series contains typescripts of reviews written by Werner, many of which are duplicate reviews filed under
specific artists and topics. The series also contains a selection of Werner's column "Views and Visions', which
appeared in the monthly magazine Art Voices.

Title/Description Instances

Miscellaneous typescripts, in English, Undated Box 22 (8- Folder 1
Writings:
Miscellaneous)

Miscellaneous published articles by Werner, 1958-1973 Box 22 (8- Folder 2
Writings:
Miscellaneous)

Miscellaneous notes, Undated Box 22 (8- Folder 3-5
Writings:
Miscellaneous)

Bibliography of artists, art topics, A — D, Undated Box 22 (8- Folder 6
Writings:
Miscellaneous)
Bibliography of artists, art topics, E —J, Undated Box 22 (8- Folder 7

Writings:
Miscellaneous)

Bibliography of artists, art topics, K — O, Undated Box 22 (8- Folder 8
Writings:
Miscellaneous)
Bibliography of artists, art topics, P—Z, Undated Box 22 (8- Folder 9
Writings:
Miscellaneous)

N Return to Table of Contents

- Page 72-



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	Biographical Sketch
	Scope and Contents
	Arrangement of the Collection
	Administrative Information
	Controlled Access Headings
	Collection Inventory
	Biographical and Autobiographical Materials
	Correspondence
	Writings: Poetry, Stories
	Writings: Monographs of Artists
	Writings: Articles on Artists
	Writings: Articles on Art Topics
	Writings: Book Reviews
	Writings: Miscellaneous

